CITY OF MOLENA
'GEORGIA

RESOLUTION NO. Al

RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT AND ADOPTION
OF THE BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2021

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
MOLENA, PIKE COUNTY, GEORGIA AS FOLLOWS:

WHEREAS, the City of Molena wishes to establish a budget for fiscal year 2021;

WHERAS, the Mayor and Council of the City of Molena held several Budget
Workshops to discuss the General and Utility budgets for the year 2021. The publlc was
notified and invited to these workshops.

WHERAS, the Mayor and Council of the City of Molena voted at the regularly
scheduled Council meeting on November 9, 2020, to adopt the proposed budgets for both

the General and Utility Budgets of revenue and expenditures for the period of January
2021 through December 2021.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the City of Molena Mayor and Council
formally adopts the attached General Budget and Utilities Budget of revenues and

expenditures for the period January 2021 through December 2021 and is made a matter of
public record. :

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Molena Mayor and Council on this 9 day of 2021.

This ¢ day of November, 2020.
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T1n L Lee Cny Clerk

Attachment Authonzed FY 21 Budget



CITY OF MOLENA
GEORGIA

RESOLUTIONNO. _ 5/

RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT AND ADOPTION
OF THE BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2021

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
MOLENA, PIKE COUNTY, GEORGIA AS FOLLOWS:

WHEREAS, the City of Molena wishes to establish a budget for fiscal year 2021;

WHERAS, the Mayor and “Council of the City of Molena held several Budget
Workshops to discuss the General and Utility budgets for the year 2021. The public was
notified and invited to these workshops.

WHERAS, the Mayor and Council of the City of Molena voted at the regularly
scheduled Council meeting on November 9, 2020, to ‘adopt the proposed budgets for both

- the General and Utility Budgets of revenue and expenditures for the period of January

2021 through December 2021.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the City of Molena Mayor and Council
formally adopts the attached General Budget and Utilities Budget of revenues and
expenditures for the period January 2021 through December 2021 and is made a matter of
public record.

'PASSED ANDA]’)O'PTED by the Molena Mayor and Council on this day of 2021.

This _ﬂ_ day Of’NOVember, 2020. W
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From: Dun & Bradstreet

Sent: Wednesday, July 21, 2021 1:21 PM

To: molenacityhall@bellsouth:net

Subject: Your Account has been created with DandB.com

dun Y bra Istroet

Welcome Tina,

You've successfully created an account with Dun & Bvravd‘str‘eet.
~ After logging, in, you will be prompted to choose a new password.

Log in here

Email address: - molenacityhall@bellsouth.netv
Temporary Password: T@N7"3Vwz! :

"Thahkybu, .
Dun & Brad_stfeef




From: Dun & Bradstreet

Sent: Wednesday, July 21, 2021 1:21 PM

To: molenacityhall@bellsouth.net :
Subject: Your DUNS Lookup Request for City of Molena

dun®bra

07/21/2021

Tina Lee,

The following is the Dun & Bradstreet D-U-N-S® number for City of Molena
D U-N-S number: 044196298

If thls is YOUR COMPANY, take advantage of CreditBuilder™, our next
, generatlon credit building solution.

 Get unlimited access to your business credit file
@ Ensure you are always aware of the most current D&B information your '

banks, suppliers, competitors and customers are using to evaluate your
“business

: ‘ﬁ%@ ~Get alerts when there are changes to your business credit file

@ Benchmark your company's credit scores agamst your industry and key
competitors

| 4 Enhance your D&B credit scores and ratlngs by adding good payment
hlstory to your credit proﬁle

If you are looking for information on ANOTHER COMPANY consider purchasmg
a Business Information Report™. Reduce the risk of unpaid bills by evaluating
the credit risk of another company before doing business with them.

& Get a detailed snapshot of another Companst credit report; available
online for 6 months from initial access
# Seea company(s PAYDEX®sCore_ and other D&B® ratings




& Access a companyijs payment hlstory
. Vlew company hlstory and background mformatlon on key employees

contact us at Dun & Bradstreet suop rt

'CaII e _8_0_0__7__(_)_0_ 2733, Monday through Frlday, 8: 00 AM to 6 00 PM Iocal time or .

Sincerely,

Dun & Bradstreet




Proppsed.2021 Budget
Income

Property Tax

Auto Tax

Franchise Tax

State 1% Tax

Beer & Wine Tax
Other Tax -

License Tax

Building Permits
Permits Other

Grant Income

Asset Forfieture Income
Fire Dept Lease
Customer Service Fee
Ceme‘tary Sales

Fine Income

Court Fees

State Probation
Interest

Verizon Tank Lease
Misc Income
Operating Transfer -
Total Income

Salaries -

Taxesr-PayroII

Workmen's Comp

Court Expense

Audit & Accounting

Legal Fees

Professional Fees-Other
Other Supplies

Building Maintenance
Building Repairs

Equipment Repairs

Street Maintenance
Equipment Maintenance
Park Maintenance

Vehicle Repair & Maintenance
Insurance-Property & Vehicle
Telephone

Advertising

60,953.22

6,000.00
44,000.00-
©15,000.00

4,500.00
1,000.00
5,000.00
1,000.00
0.00
15,000.00
0.00
6,300.00
8,900.00
1,000.00
4,000.00
0.00

0.00
150.00
18,000.00
£200.00
0.00

191,003.22.

70,000.00
5,000.00
1,000.00
4,000.00

5,000.00

- 5,000.00
1,000.00

5,500.00

5,000.00

2,000.00

3,500.00
5,000.00
2,400.00
2,000.00

- 6,500.00

15,000.00
2,500.00
500.00

" Net Digest 7619153
8% millage rate 10008 - |
e Proposed PropTax 60953.22°



