### CITY OF MOLENA GEORGIA

### RESOLUTION NO. 51

## RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT AND ADOPTION OF THE BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2021

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MOLENA, PIKE COUNTY, GEORGIA AS FOLLOWS:

WHEREAS, the City of Molena wishes to establish a budget for fiscal year 2021;

WHERAS, the Mayor and Council of the City of Molena held several Budget Workshops to discuss the General and Utility budgets for the year 2021. The public was notified and invited to these workshops.

WHERAS, the Mayor and Council of the City of Molena voted at the regularly scheduled Council meeting on November 9, 2020, to adopt the proposed budgets for both the General and Utility Budgets of revenue and expenditures for the period of January 2021 through December 2021.

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, the City of Molena Mayor and Council formally adopts the attached General Budget and Utilities Budget of revenues and expenditures for the period January 2021 through December 2021 and is made a matter of public record.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Molena Mayor and Council on this 9th day of 2021.

This **9** day of November, 2020.

Attest:

Tina L. Lee City Clerk

Attachment: Authorized FY 21 Budget

### CITY OF MOLENA GEORGIA

## RESOLUTION NO. 51

## RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT AND ADOPTION OF THE BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2021

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MOLENA, PIKE COUNTY, GEORGIA AS FOLLOWS:

WHEREAS, the City of Molena wishes to establish a budget for fiscal year 2021;

WHERAS, the Mayor and Council of the City of Molena held several Budget Workshops to discuss the General and Utility budgets for the year 2021. The public was notified and invited to these workshops.

WHERAS, the Mayor and Council of the City of Molena voted at the regularly scheduled Council meeting on November 9, 2020, to adopt the proposed budgets for both the General and Utility Budgets of revenue and expenditures for the period of January 2021 through December 2021.

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, the City of Molena Mayor and Council formally adopts the attached General Budget and Utilities Budget of revenues and expenditures for the period January 2021 through December 2021 and is made a matter of public record.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Molena Mayor and Council on this \_\_\_\_ day of 2021.

This quad day of November, 2020.

Joyce Corley, Mayor

Attest:4/

Tina L. Lee City Clerk

Attachment: Authorized FY 21 Budget

From: Dun & Bradstreet

**Sent:** Wednesday, July 21, 2021 1:21 PM **To:** molenacityhall@bellsouth.net

Subject: Your Account has been created with DandB.com

# dun & bradstreet

#### Welcome Tina.

You've successfully created an account with Dun & Bradstreet.

After logging in, you will be prompted to choose a new password.

Log in here

Email address:

molenacityhall@bellsouth.net

Temporary Password:

r@N7^3Vwz!

Thank you,

**Dun & Bradstreet** 

Please add <u>DandB@click DandB com</u> to ensure delivery of our emails to your inbox. This is a notification regarding your product subscription with Dun & Bradstreet. Please see our <u>Product License Agreement</u>.

Privacy and Terms of Service Notice

Your privacy is important to us; please see our <u>Privacy Policy</u> and <u>Website Terms of Service</u>. If you have any questions, please contact <u>Dun & Bradstreet support</u>.

©Dun & Bradstreet, Inc. 2021. All rights reserved. 1250 Valley Brook Avenue, Suite 102 Lyndhurst, NJ 07071

From: Dun & Bradstreet

**Sent:** Wednesday, July 21, 2021 1:21 PM **To:** molenacityhall@bellsouth.net

Subject: Your DUNS Lookup Request for City of Molena

Having trouble seeing this email? View it online

Access My Account

# dun & bradstreet

#### 07/21/2021

#### Tina Lee,

The following is the Dun & Bradstreet D-U-N-S® number for **City of Molena**: D-U-N-S number: **044196298** 

If this is **YOUR COMPANY**, take advantage of <u>CreditBuilder™</u>, our next generation credit building solution.

### With CreditBuilder you can:

- Get unlimited access to your business credit file
- Ensure you are always aware of the most current D&B information your banks, suppliers, competitors and customers are using to evaluate your business
- Get alerts when there are changes to your business credit file
- Benchmark your company's credit scores against your industry and key competitors
- Enhance your D&B credit scores and ratings by adding good payment history to your credit profile

If you are looking for information on **ANOTHER COMPANY**, consider purchasing a <u>Business Information Report™</u>. Reduce the risk of unpaid bills by evaluating the credit risk of another company before doing business with them.

### With a Business Information Report you can:

- Get a detailed snapshot of another company □s credit report; available online for 6 months from initial access
- See a company □s PAYDEX® score and other D&B® ratings

- Access a company □s payment history
- View company history and background information on key employees

Call <u>1-800-700-2733</u>, <u>Monday</u> through Friday, 8:00 AM to 6:00 PM local time or contact us at <u>Dun & Bradstreet support</u>.

Sincerely,

**Dun & Bradstreet** 

Please add <u>dandb@click dandb.com</u> to your email address book to ensure delivery of our emails to your inbox.

This is a notification regarding your product subscription with Dun & Bradstreet. If you have any questions, please contact <u>Dun & Bradstreet support</u>.

Privacy and Terms of Service Notice: Your privacy is important to us, please see our <u>Privacy Policy</u> and <u>Terms of Service</u>

©Dun & Bradstreet, Inc. 2021. All rights reserved. 1250 Valley Brook Avenue, Suite 102 Lyndhurst, NJ 07071

### Proppsed 2021 Budget

### Income

Property Tax	60,953.22
Auto Tax	6,000.00
Franchise Tax	44,000.00
State 1% Tax	15,000.00
Beer & Wine Tax	4,500.00
Other Tax	1,000.00
License Tax	5,000.00
Building Permits	1,000.00
Permits Other	0.00
Grant Income	15,000.00
Asset Forfieture Income	0.00
Fire Dept Lease	6,300.00
Customer Service Fee	8,900.00
Cemetary Sales	1,000.00
Fine Income	4,000.00
Court Fees	0.00
State Probation	0.00
Interest	150.00
Verizon Tank Lease	18,000.00
Misc Income	200.00
Operating Transfer	0.00
Total Income	191,003.22

Salaries	70,000.00
Taxes-Payroll	5,000.00
Workmen's Comp	1,000.00
Court Expense	4,000.00
Audit & Accounting	5,000.00
Legal Fees	5,000.00
Professional Fees-Other	1,000.00
Other Supplies	5,500.00
Building Maintenance	5,000.00
Building Repairs	2,000.00
<b>Equipment Repairs</b>	3,500.00
Street Maintenance	5,000.00
Equipment Maintenance	2,400.00
Park Maintenance	2,000.00
Vehicle Repair & Maintenance	6,500.00
Insurance-Property & Vehicle	15,000.00
Telephone	2,500.00
Advertising	500.00

Net Digest 7619153 8% millage rate 0.008 Proposed Prop Tax 60953.22